
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
RETURN BIDS TO : 

 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS : 

 

 
RCMP-GRC  

Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions  

Attention: Jordan McKenna  

Mail StopéArrêt postal 15  

73 chemin Leikin Drive,  

Ottawa, ON K1A 0R2 
 
 

 

AMENDMENT TO THE INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance 

with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, 

the goods, services and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the 

price(s) set out therefore. 

 

MODIFICATION À L’APPEL D’OFFRES 

 
Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté l Reine du chef du Canada, 

aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente et aux 

annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici sur toute feuille 

ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s). 

 
 
 

Comments – Commentaries 
 
 
 

 
Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

 

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Telehone No. – No de téléphone: 

( ) 

Facsimile No. – No de télécopieur: 

(     ) 

Title-Sujet 

Construction – Building A 

Solicitation No. – No. 

de l’invitation 

  201801002 

 
201900

383  

 

 
201900

383  
 

Amend. – Modif. Date 

No. : 7 July 27th, 2018  

 

Client Reference No. - No. de Référence du Client 

201801002 

GETS Reference No. – No de Référence du SEAG 

 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

at – à 2:00 P.M. EDT 

on – July 31st, 2018. 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Destination 

 

 
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toute questions à : 

Jordan McKenna 

Telephone No. - No de telephone  

   613-843-5518                                       

Fax:  

613-825-0082  

Destination of Goods - Destinations des 

biens: See Herein 

Instructions : See Herein / Voir aux présentes 

Delivery Required – Livraison 

exigée: See Herein 

Name and Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm. 

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du 

fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 



 

 

 
 

 

Amendment No. 7 
 

Construction – Building A 

SOLICITATION NO. : 201801002 Date: July 27th, 2018 

  _ _ _   
 
 
Amendment #6 has been issued to respond to questions 

 

 

 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE EFFECTIVE 

IMMEDIATELY.  

 
Q1: Rooms 125A and 125B are not included in the Addendum 3 RF Shielding Components spec (2. 
Vestibules and Interconnect System Description)  
 
A1: These rooms are to be supplied and install by the owner. Contractor to provide the connection to the 
base building mechanical and electrical. 
 
 
Q2: Drawing E002 Drawing note #3 makes reference to a “Modular Type 100Kw UPS System”.  Is this a 
customer supplied system that we are to install or are we to supply and install this system?  I am asking 
because the items above and below indicate “Provide” where as it is not indicated for this item. 
 
A2: Supply and install 100Kw UPS System; Specifications section 26 33 53. 
 
 
Q3: Please clarify if 300kVA/240kW generator shown on dwg. E002 is new, and supplied / installed by the 
electrical contractor?  
 
A3: Generator to be Supplied by Owner, Installed by Contractor 
 
 
Q4: Please provide, spec and sizing details on portable generator shown on dwg. E002?   
 
A4: See answer to 7.5 
 
 
Q5: E300, note 18 – Data outlet adjacent to TV outlet, terminates in room 101 or 124?  
 
A5: 101 
 
 
Q6: E300, note 11 – Cabling requirements for wall-mount patch panels for waveguide locations?  
 
A6: Provision for two (2) cabling drops of each groups to patch panels.  RF Enclosure is not part of this 
contract.  Specific cabling requirements will be determined in the future. 
 
 
Q7: E300 Data/Fiber Cabling Schedule - Please confirm fiber patch requirements, LC-to-ST, 5m?  
 
A7: Comfirmed 
 
 
Q8: E300 Data/Fiber Cabling Schedule - Please confirm quantities for Group 3 cabling, 6 x 24-strand OM4 
fiber to each work station?  



 

 

 
A8: Comfirmed 
 
 
Q9: E300, detail 2 & 3 – Please provide counts of specific rack components to be provided; horizontal cable 
managers, vertical cable managers, copper patch panels, fiber patch panels, etc?  
 
A9: As per Addendum E1: Provision of the minimum components indicated on details 2/E300, additional 
requirement TBD by client at later date.  Detail 3/E300 components supplied by client. 
 
 
Q10: E300, detail 2 & 3 – Please provide specifications on vertical power bars, 15A or 20A? 125V/250V? 
Twist-lock?  
 
A10: Vertical power bars to be 20A twist-lock and/or to be determine (TBD) by client. 
 
 
Q11: E601, detail 5 – Cabling requirements for EV charging stations? Wireless communication?  
 
A11: Provision for communications conduits.  EV stations not in contract. 
 
 
Q12: E601, detail 6 – MOTOA box requirements for workstations, 6 x CAT6A (Group 1 &2) terminate in a 
single 6-port box, or 2 separate 3-port boxes?  
 
A12: Each group has its separate MOTOA box. 
 
 
Q13: Specifications 27 10 05, Specifications note SC connectors, while drawings note LC connectors; 
please clarify the requirements for fiber connectors, SC or LC?  
 
A13: LC connectors. 
 
 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. 
 
 
 

END 


